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Field Dates: February 15-16, 2023



SURVEY METHOD

This survey was conducted
online within the United
States from February 15-16,
2023 among 1,838
registered voters by The
Harris Poll and HarrisX.

Results were weighted for age within gender, region,
race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income,
employment, education, political party, and political
ideology where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting
was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be

online.

The poll was supervised by pollsters:

Mark Penn (Chairman, The Harris Poll)

Dritan Nesho (CEO, HarrisX)

Stephen Ansolabehere (Professor and CAPS Director
Emeritus, Harvard University)




APPROVAL AND

MOOD OF COUNTRY




PERCEPTION OF THE COUNTRY IS STABLE BUT

ONLY A THIRD OF VOTERS SAY THE COUNTRY IS
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ON THE RIGHT TRACK

- 04/22 | 05/22 | 06/22 | 07/22 | 09/22 | 10/22 | 11/22 | 12/22 | o01/23 | o02/23

OP 14% 15% 9% 12% 13% 14% 12% 18% 14% 18%

H 0, (o) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Country: Right Track / Wrong Track DEM  62%  55%  45%  51%  59%  55%  60%  58%  57%  55%
IND 23% 17% 15% 18% 21% 19% 20% 22% 21% 23%
80%
70%
0,
70% = »
62% ., 63% 62% 624 \ 061763%
%  60% 60921%60% o 6 @\ 60%60%51%
60% 59% Sa% o 58% %56?5% 58958% 58%
? 559%65% A 4o, 56/‘55‘754*V . o53% 54% >6%5% %3954% 55%49 6%5% %549 o 2054%0°% 5 54%56 ,
52% o23% \ 53953% g 52965295298 0> 5 2% 52% 52053963%63% 53%
0
50% N X %o 48/%17% 424
4 !
40% 41% 41%
399%89%89% go39%'°% 9% 9% 39989%
40% 37% 379%87%, 1o 389697 38% _ 38988988%°°738% 100007007 g 39%0%% g 37 s )
0 36% 35% 35936% 36% 6 69%85% .
34% 34%3 o 6 o 33% 34934% . ,34% 233%
2% 0980982% 0% 2% 31982%82%, . o 32102% g 3%
29% ’ 28%
30% R79R7% 27§
4%
20%
149014%4%.4%, 30,14% 15% 2%, 1o
12%4294.2% 6
e o 0 o .10‘y. 00/ 10% 10% 11/010%10:y11/3 10%
10% N el 9% e 9% 5% 9% .09%7%8%8%8%7%9%8%9%7%9% o % 8% 8% 9% 8% %9:/’9%8‘V %% 8% 706 8% 706 g g 8% o B%BY 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 79 70, 8% 7% 7%
¢ *>-—0=0 S —t—0—0- ° ® o———0—e .o'..o. ° R e e i S—g—o—® -
[} [} [} [}
0%
SESSSS508000%838333282388833T3223232232332323_RRRARRRRRARIARNANINANINIRNAININININNAINGSR
[ - - [ +— [ - +— [, - 4+ [, - 4+ [, - - [S)
82535323888 R 8333888 R832353 23838 R8E835228853R855585388388853352883¢8¢8%

—e—Right track —e—=Wrong track

Don't know / Unsure

ML1. In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?



PERCEPTION OF THE ECONOMY IS o W Sav “Rioht Track”
IMPROVING, BUT ONLY A THIRD SAY IT IS ON o Who Say "Right Trac
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M2. In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?



JUST OVER FOUR IN 10 SAY THE U.S. ECONOMY IS STRONG

How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?
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13. How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?



MORE AMERICANS SAY THEIR FINANCIAL SITUATION IS IMPROVING, THOUGH HALF

SAY IT IS WORSENING

Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

70%
60%
50% 42%
0, (o]
0 7938% 38%°" 0p - 379 2% - 36538% 36% 38% 37;,16 4% 82" 39%

40% 350577 3 49B07B5% g 367855 "3855986%5086%86% " 35% g;(‘, o

- e ¥ s e S A Y g582%

38% 9% 5070 o, = 0 ° ﬁ
30% , 0" 33% %" 3% i
22% 0% 52737 21%1931%81% 6
1%’* 1%09
20%  54925%R5%6% . o25% a9 ¥ 26%s9, -~ 24% 2339 27%
23%  23% 23%°"93%298%% 1o, 22% 022 0or 00 229R3% 22%1022%

10%

% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 0 o, o o 69 8% 9%
0% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5o, 10, 6% © 196 8% 4% 49 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 595 6% 4o, 4o, 6% 5% 6%

00 00 00 O 00 00 00 00 00 00O O Oy OO OO OO Oy OO Oy O) OO OO OO O O O O O O O O O O O ™ A ™ = «d

R I R o B R | e o A H e+ H e A H AN AN AN AN N AN AN AN NN AN NN NN

e >0 >waE >0 C0E s> TS WAt >0 C 0 s s> o >C 0 s >

£255323828522825533382885282885333888¢882¢85

—e—Improving

14. Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?
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AMERICANS HAVE A BRIGHTER OUTLOOK WITH NOW 44% OPTIMISTIC ABOUT THEIR
LIFE OVER THE NEXT YEAR

In general, are you feeling optimistic or pessimistic about Do you think the U.S. is in a recession now, will be in a
your life over the next year? recession in the next year or most likely will avoid a
recession?
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OUT1: In general, are you feeling optimistic or pessimistic about your life over the next year?
REC: Do you think the U.S. is in a recession now, will be in a recession in the next year or most likely will avoid a recession?



BIDEN’S APPROVAL STABLE AT 42%, WITH EFFECTIVELY LITTLE CHANGE SINCE
SEPTEMBER

President Biden Overall Approval

57% 59% 61% 62% 52% 48% 43% 45% 39% 38% 39% 41% 41% 38% 38% 41% 42% 43% 42% 42% 42%

33%33% ‘W33%
Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove
m Strongly disapprove
- 40% 39% m Not sure
30% 29% 30%
4% M 4% 5% 6% 7% 7 5% 2 . : : :

Mar21Apr21 May Jun 21 Jul 21 Sep 21 Oct 21 Nov 21 Jan 22 Feb 22 Mar 22Mar23 May Jun 22 Jul 22 Sep 22 Oct 22 Nov 22 Dec 22 Jan 23 Feb 23
21 22

m Strongly approve

M3ALT. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?



BIDEN’S APPROVAL ON MANAGEMENT OF ISSUES IS WEAK ACROSS THE BOARD, BUT
HAS MADE PROGRESS ON STIMULATING JOBS

Approve Biden on...
(Strongly or Somewhat Approve)

The Economy 35% 33% 35% 38% 36% 32% 36% 37% 39% 39% 39% 38% 39%
Stimulating Jobs 41% 38% 39% 46% 45% 43% 41% 44% 46% 46% 47% 46% 48%
Fighting Terrorism 38% 34% 36% 43% 42% 40% 41% 42% 44% 45% 45% 43% 44%
Immigration 34% 32% 34% 38% 38% 37% 39% 37% 38% 40% 40% 37% 38%
Foreign Affairs 35% 33% 38% 41% 41% 39% 39% 40% 41% 44% 42% 42% 43%
Administering the 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
Gov't 40% 38% 35% 44% 42% 38% 41% 41% 44% 44% 43% 42% 42%
sz;r:;“ﬁrtfs 44% 44% 42% 52% 53% 50% 48% 49% 51% 54% 52% 529% 50%
Dealing with

violence and crime 36% 33% 34% 39% 38% 34% 38% 38% 39% 40% 42% 39% 39%
in the country

Handling inflation 31% 28% 33% 35% 34% 28% 33% 36% 35% 38% 38% 36% 38%

M3A. Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...?



GOP APPROVAL REMAINS JUST UNDER 50%

GOP Approval
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Ma4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?
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DEMOCRATIC PARTY APPROVAL REMAINS SHY OF FIFTY PERCENT, TOO
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CONGRESSIONAL APPROVAL TICKS UP SLIGHTLY TO OVER ATHIRD

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?

39% 49% 46% 54% 45% 36% 31% 32% 30% 30% 34% 34% 31% 28% 30% 32% 33% 36% 35% 35% 36%

W Strongly approve

' Somewhat approve

= Somewhat disapprove
W Strongly disapprove

m Don't know

March April May Jun 21 Jul 21 Sep Oct21 Nov Jan22 Feb Mar Apr22 May Jun 22 Jul22 Sep Oct22 Nov Dec Jan23
21 21 21 21 21 22 22 22 22 22 22

CONL1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?
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ELON MUSK AND GOP 2024 HOPEFULS ARE THE

ONLY FIGURES WITH A NET FAVORABLE RATING _“
NET NET

Donald Trump 23% B Donald Trump 48% 45% 2%
Ron DeSantis 21% ] Ron DeSantis 44% 31% 13%
Elon Musk 30% ] Elon Musk 44% 36% 7%
Bernie Sanders 25% - Bernie Sanders 41% 43% -2%

Joe Biden 21% R 38% Joe Biden 41% 52% -11%

e Kamala Harris 22% e Kamala Harris 41% 48% -7%
Favorability of Mike Pence 26% ] 22% Mike Pence 40% 43% -3%
Political Figures Ted Cruz 26% ] Ted Cruz 38% 39% 0%
Hillary Clinton 21% 1R Hillary Clinton 38% 50% -12%

Nikki Haley 24% I Nikki Haley 37% 28% 9%

Nancy Pelosi 21% - Nancy Pelosi 35% 52% -17%

Kevin McCarthy 25% ] Kevin McCarthy 35% 35% 0%

Mike Pompeo 21% I Mike Pompeo 31% 31% 0%
Chuck Schumer L2de ] Chuck Schumer 30% 41% -11%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 18% I Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez ~ 29% 42% -13%
Mitch McConnell 20% I Mitch McConnell 28% 47% -19%

Tim Scott s ] Tim Scott 27% 24% 4%

m Very favorable Joe Manchin 19% ] L Joe Manchin 27% 32% 5%
Favorable Andrew Cuomo 15% ] 28% Andrew Cuomo 23% 47% -24%
Never heard of them Merrick Garland il 13% ] 18% Merrick Garland 22% 31% 8%
m No opinion Antony Blinken 9% 13% _ 17% Antony Blinken 22% 30% -7%
Unfavorable Kyrsten Sinema [ 14% ] 16% T 20% 319% 11%

m Very unfavorable Christopher Wray 12% ] 14% e 17% 26% 8%

Viadimir Putin - [ 72 Viadimir Putin 12% 71% 59%

F1. Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group — or if you’ve never heard of them.




TWITTER, HOWEVER, REMAINS UNDERWATER; COUNTRY HAS A

POSITIVE VIEW OF THE MAIN INSTITUTIONS OF STATE -“

U.S. Military 35% B U.s. Military 76% 14% 62%
Favorability Poce N
of Institutions Center for Discase Control v
Facebook 30% ] Facebook 50% 39% 12%
m Very favorable
U.S. Supreme Court 33% - U.S. Supreme Court 50% 36% 14%
Favorable
NATO 34% ] NATO 50% 27% 23%
Never heard of them
Department of Justice 34% - Department of Justice ~ 48% 36% 12%
m No opinion
Black Lives Matter 21% - Black Lives Matter 43% 43% 0%
Unfavorable
Twitter THEN Titien % 4 %

W Very unfavorable
China [

Russia [

F1. Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group — or if you’ve never heard of them.



NO MAJOR CHANGES IN TOP ISSUES — PRICES, JOBS AND IMMIGRATION REMAIN ATOP

What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today?

Price increases / inflation I 36% No single topic
Economy and jobs I 27 % increased more than
Immigration I /% -4 2 percentage points
Guns I | 7% from January
Crime and drugs I 17%
National debt/ federal budget deficits GGG 6%
Health care GGG (6%
Terrorism / national security S 13%
Environment / climate change I 12%
Women'srights I 1%
School safety I 1%
Taxes I 10%
Corruption EEEGEG______—_—N ©% -5
Criminal justice (policing, courts, prisons) N 9%
Education I 2%
Coronavirus NN 2%
Income inequality G 7%
Defense I——__ 6%
Race relations I——— %
Voting rights II———— 6%
Foreign policy s -%
Policing mG—_—u—_— 5%
January 6th I 5%
Political correctness / cancel culture IE— 1 5%
Cybersecurity mmmmm 4%
Civil disorder —— N 4%
Other (please specify) Wl 1% 16

11. What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today?



MIDTERMS &

HORSERACE




MOST SAY THEY HAVE DOUBTS ABOUT BIDEN’S MENTAL FITNESS

Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old
President of the United States or do you to be president or do you think he is showing he
have doubts about his fitness for office? is fit to be president?

(Split sample)

Jan: 65%

Jan: 41%

MW He is mentally fit m Showing he is too old
m | have doubts about his fitness B Showing he is fit to be president
He is | have doubts Showing he is | Showing he is
mentally fit about his too old fit to be
fitness president
Democrat 75% 25% Democrat 32% 68%
GOP 15% 85% GOP 88% 12%
IND/OTH 34% 66% IND/OTH 71% 29%

BID1. Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as President of the United States or do you have doubts about his fitness for office?
BID2. Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old to be President or do you think he is showing he is fit to be president?




TRUMP IS A CLEAR FAVORITE IN A PROSPECTIVE GOP PRIMARY; DESANTIS REMAINS
THE RUNNER-UP BUT HAS SEEN A DROP, HALEY ANNOUNCEMENT HAS DRIVEN HER

NUMBERS UP SLIGHTLY

If the Republican presidential primary for the
2024 election was held today, who would you
vote for? (GOP voters)

Donald Trump

Ron DeSantis

1230 5
Mike Pence -

Nikki Haley [ +3
Mike Pompeo I3%

Marco Rubio %
TedCruz 1%
Tim Scott | 1%
Someone else |1%
Don't know / Unsure - +3

GOPPRIML. If the Republican presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for?
GOPPRIM2. If former President Donald Trump does not run for president in 2024, who would you vote for in the GOP primary?

If former President Donald Trump does not
run for president in 2024, who would you
vote for in the GOP primary? (GOP voters)

Ron DeSantis
Mike Pence
Nikki Haley

Ted Cruz
Mike Pompeo
Marco Rubio
Tim Scott
Someone else

Don't know / Unsure

-10

+4

Mo
16%

19



TRUMP BEATS DESANTIS AND HALEY IN PRIMARY HEAD-TO-HEAD

If the Republican party primary is down to two choices, If the Republican party primary is down to two choices,
Ron DeSantis and Donald Trump, who would you choose Nikki Haley and Donald Trump, who would you choose to
to run as president in 2024 among the two? (GOP Voters) run as president in 2024 among the two? (GOP Voters)

Jan: 75%

Jan: 55%

B Donald Trump W Ron DeSantis W Donald Trump ® Nikki Haley

DEM2024A: If the Democratic presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for?
DEMZ2024B: If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024, who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate?

20



IN DEMOCRATIC HORSERACE, BIDEN IS THE FAVORITE; HARRIS IS THE RUNNER-UP

If the Democratic presidential primary for the
2024 election was held today, who would you
vote for? (DEM voters)

Joe Biden

Kamala Harris
Hillary Clinton
Bernie Sanders
Pete Buttigieg
Gavin Newsom
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Elizabeth Warren
Amy Klobuchar
Andrew Cuomo
Stacey Abrams

Joe Manchin
Someone else
Don't know/Unsure

DEM2024A: If the Democratic presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for?
DEM2024B: If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024, who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate?

If President Biden decides not to run again in

2024, who would you prefer to be the
Democratic candidate? (DEM voters)

Kamala Harris
Hillary Clinton
Bernie Sanders
Pete Buttigieg
Gavin Newsom
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Joe Manchin
Amy Klobuchar
Stacey Abrams
Andrew Cuomo
Elizabeth Warren
Someone else

Don't know/Unsure

Lz
Lz

X X

%
%
%

21



TRUMP WINS HYPOTHETICAL HORSERACE AGAINST BIDEN BY 5 POINTS AND AGAINST
HARRIS BY 10 POINTS

If the 2024 election for President were held today and it If the 2024 election for President were held today and
was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Joe Biden, it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and
the Democrat, who would you vote for? Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote
for?

Jan: 41%

Jan: 40%

Jan: 46%

Jan: 48%

W Donald Trump B Kamala Harris
B Donald Trump W Joe Biden m Don't Know / Unsure m Don't Know / Unsure

H3: If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote for?
H5: If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?
H7: If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Ron DeSantis, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

22



BIDEN AND DESANTIS ARE VIRTUALLY TIED IN HEAD-TO-HEAD; DESANTIS WINS OVER
HARRIS

If the 2024 election for President were held today and it If the 2024 election for President were held today and it
was between Ron DeSantis, the Republican and Joe was between Ron DeSantis, the Republican and Kamala
Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote for? Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Jan: 42% 41% FEYEES

Jan: 43% Jan: 40%

B Ron DeSantis W Kamala Harris
B Ron DeSantis m Joe Biden B Don't Know / Unsure m Don't Know / Unsure

DEM2024A: If the Democratic presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for?
DEMZ2024B: If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024, who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate?




MOST SAY THE BIDEN SHOULD NOT RUN FOR A SECOND TERM, WITH UNHAPPINESS
ABOUT HIS PERFORMANCE AS PRESIDENT BEING THE KEY REASON

Do you think President Biden should run for a second Why should Biden not run in 2024?
term or not run for a second term?

Jan: 65%

He's too old

He's a bad president

It's time for a change 22%

B Run HE Not run

PRESELEC1: Do you think President Biden should run for a second term or not run for a second term?
PRESELEC2: Why should Biden not run in 2024?

BID1. Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as President of the United States or do you have doubts about his fitness for office?
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BID2. Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old to be President or do you think he is showing he is fit to be president?




A MAJORITY OF VOTERS SAY TRUMP SHOULD NOT RUN IN 2024; TRUMP IS SEEN IN
EQUAL MEASURE AS ERRATIC, DIVISIVE AND RESPONSIBLE FOR JANUARY 6™

Do you think Donald Trump should run for president Why should Donald Trump not run for
again in 2024? president in 2024?

Jan: 56%

He's responsible for January 6th

He will divide America

He's erratic

B Run m Notrun
PRESELEC3: Do you think Donald Trump should run for president again in 2024?
PRESELEC4: Why should Donald Trump not run for president in 2024?

BID1. Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as President of the United States or do you have doubts about his fitness for office?
BID2. Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old to be President or do you think he is showing he is fit to be president?
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MOST VOTERS WOULD SUPPORT A MODERATE CANDIDATE OVER BIDEN AND TRUMP

If Donald Trump was the Republican nominee and Joe
Biden the Democratic nominee, would you support or not
support an independent moderate candidate running for

the presidency in 2024?

Jan 22
] Column % DEM ___ GOP__IND/OTH
Support 53% Support 57% 51% 55%
Not support 47% Not support 43% 49% 45%

W Support M Not support

PRESELEC5: Would you consider a moderate independent candidate for president if the 2024 match was between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, or you would not consider a moderate independent?



OVER HALF OF GOP AND IND VOTERS SAY TRUMP WILL WIN GOP PRIMARY

Do you think Donald Trump will win or lose the Who do you think will win?
Republican primary for president? (Among GOP/IND) (Among “Trump Lose”)

Ron Desantis [ 41%
Nikki Haley [l 9%
Mike Pence [} 8%
TedCruz [ 4%
Mike Pompeo || 3%
Marco Rubio | 1%

Tim Scott | 1%

Someoneelse [l 7%
H Win HLose Don't know /Unsure | EEEGN 27%

GOPPRIMS5: Do you think Donald Trump will win or lose the Republican primary for president?
GOPPRIM6: Who do you think will win? (Among “Trump Lose”)




JUST OVER HALF OF DEM AND IND VOTERS THINK BIDEN WILL WIN DEM PRIMARY

Do you think Joe Biden will win or lose the Democratic Who do you think will win?
primary for president? (Among “Biden Lose")
(Among DEM/IND)

Kamala Harris | 10%
Bernie Sanders [ 9%
Hillary Clinton |l 6%

Gavin Newsom [l 5%
Joe Manchin [l 5%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez [l 5%
Pete Buttigieg [l 4%
Andrew Cuomo | 2%
Amy Klobuchar || 2%
Elizabeth Warren | 1%
Stacey Abrams | 1%
Joe Biden 0%
Someoneelse [ 10%

H Win HLose Don't know/Unsure RN £0%

DEMPRIMZ1: Do you think Joe Biden will win or lose the Democratic primary for president?
DEMPRIM2: Who do you think will win? (Among “Biden Lose”)
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PLURALITY OF VOTERS SAY THE NEXT PRES SHOULD BE A GOVERNOR

Do you think the next president should a governor, senator, or
businessperson?

Governor 35%

Businessperson

Breakdown by Party:

| Column% | DEM | GOP_|IND/OTH
S

| senator  [EPVINNETTRMET
13%  35%  29%

_ other  [EEVVIRNETTNP

PRESELEC1xFeb23: Do you think the next President should a governor, senator, or businessperson?



STATE OF THE UNION




OVER A THIRD OF VOTERS SAY THEY DID NOT WATCH THE SOTU AT ALL

Last Tuesday on February 7th President Biden gave
the State of the Union Address, an annual address
to Congress on the current state of affairs in our
country. Did you tune in and watch the State of
the Union address?

| watched all of it 24%

| watched some of it 24%

| watched highlights 17%

| did not have the chance to

0,
watch any of it 35%

Did you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of President Biden's State of the
Union address?

Very favorable 21%

Somewhat favorable 29%

Somewhat unfavorable 20%

Very unfavorable

SOTU2: Last Tuesday on February 7th President Biden gave the State of the Union Address, an annual address to Congress on the current state of affairs in our country. Did you tune in and watch the State of the Union address?
SOTU2A: Did you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of President Biden's State of the Union address?
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ONLY HALF OF VOTERS SAY THEY WATCHED THE GOP REBUTTAL

Did you Sarah Huckabee Sanders' GOP
rebuttal speech?

| watched all of it 19%

| watched some of it 17%

| watched highlights

| did not have the chance to
watch any of it

SOTU3: Did you Sarah Huckabee Sanders' GOP rebuttal speech?
SOTU4: Did you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Sarah Huckabee Sanders' GOP rebuttal speech?

Did you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of Sarah Huckabee Sanders' GOP
rebuttal speech?

Very favorable 24%

Somewhat favorable 28%

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable
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MOST BELIEVABLE STATEMENTS FROM SOTU ANCHOR ON ARRESTING DRUG
SMUGGLERS, EASING COVID RESTRAINTS, MAKING BIG CORPORATIONS PAY TAXES,
AND REQUIRING BUY AMERICAN FOR INFRASTRUCTURE

Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
How believable...?[First half of statements]

m Very believable = Somewhat believable = Somewhat unbelievable  m Very unbelievable

8,000 human smugglers arrested and over 23,000 pounds of fentanyl seized in
just the last several months

25% 38% 19% 18%

COVID no longer controls our lives 20% 38% 24% 18%

Making corporations that earn more than $S1billion a year pay at least 15

. 20% 37% 24% 19%
percent in taxes
Gas prices are down $1.50since their peak 20% 30% 25% 25%
Unemployment rate at its lowestin 50 years 19% 30% 24% 27%

Administration is requiring all construction materials used in federal

(o) 0, 0, (o)
infrastructure projects to come from the United States. L et LR "
More jobs created in two years (12 million jobs) than other presidents created
J Y (in four ve ;rs ) P 19% 28% 24% 29%
Administration is giving every community in America access to affordable
18% 35% 24% 23%

high-speed internet

SOTUGr Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made. For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.



LEAST BELIEVABLE MESSAGES WERE AROUND THE ECONOMY, INFLATION AND THE
DEFICIT

Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made.
How believable...? [Second half of statements]

m Very believable = Somewhat believable = Somewhat unbelievable  m Very unbelievable

Near record low unemployment for Black and Hispanic workers 18% 33% 25% 23%
800,000 good-paying manufacturing jobs created, the fastest growth in 40
goodpaying yge; ' & 17% 32% 25% 26%
Record number of personnel working to secure the border 17% 32% pARS 30%
The Child Tax Credit cut child poverty in half, to the lowest level in history 17% 32% 25% 25%
Over the last two years, a record 10 million Americans applied to start a new 5 o
small business 7% A gae 21%
Federal deficit has fallen by roughly $1.7 trillion in administration's first two " o
years 17% 28% 25% 30%
Inflation has fallen every month for the last six months 15% 25% 27% 32%
Food prices are coming down from their peak 12% 25% 25% 38%

SOTUGr: Here are some claims that President Biden made during his address regarding progress his administration has made. For each one, let us know if you find it believable or unbelievable.



VOTERS SAY BIDEN SHOULD HAVE FOCUSED SOTU MORE ON INFLATION, ECONOMY,

IMMIGRATION

Which of the following areas should President Biden
have focused on more in his address?
35% Selectup to 3

29%
23%
15% 14% 14% 14% 13%
13% 0
12% 12% 1990
106 % 0
O
7% 7% 6% gy 6% 5% 5o 4%
o 3% 0
lllllllll "
[ |
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SOTUS8r: Which of the following areas should President Biden have focused on more in his address? Select up to 3



A SMALL MAJORITY OF VOTERS THINK THE GOP IS TRYING TO CUT SOCIAL SECURITY
AND MEDICAID, BUT THEY ALSO BELIEVE BIDEN EXAGGERATED IN HIS CLAIMS

Do you think Republican members of Congress are trying Do you think President Biden exaggerated or spoke the
to cut Social Security and Medicaid benefits? truth when he made this claim about Republicans
working to cut Social Security and Medicaid benefits?

HYes HNo

mm IND/OTH m Exaggerated  m Spoke the truth
“ 21% 66% 47%

SOTU10: Do you think Republican members of Congress are trying to cut social security and Medicaid benefits?
SOTU11: Do you think President Biden exaggerated or spoke the truth when he made this claim about Republicans working to cut social security and Medicaid benefits?
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FOUR IN TEN VOTERS SAY BIDEN’S POLICIES IN THE SOTU WERE TOO FAR TO THE LEFT

Do you think President Biden's State of the Union address Do you think President Biden's SOTU address served to
and his policies were... unify or divide further the country?

M Too far to the left W Too far to the right mJust right = Unify W Divide

| Cowmnx | _pem | _cop | iND/oTH NN .l Dem | Gop | IND/oTH
Too far to the left 16% 66% 44% 259 21% 429%
(o) (o) 0

Too far to the right 19% 22% 17%
° o ° ovice P 19% .
Justright I P

SOTU9: Do you think President Biden's State of the Union address and his policies were...
SOTU12: Do you think President Biden's SOTU address served to unify or divide further the country?
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DEBT CEILING FIGHT




MOST VOTERS HAVE DOUBTS THAT BIDEN WILL ACTUALLY CUT SPENDING

Do you think that President Biden and his administration The current size of the national debt is $31 trillion dollars.
have signaled any willingness to curb spending in 2023- Should Congress vote to raise the national debt without
2024 or are sticking to their course? conditions, or should Congress raise it only with restraints

on future spending?

B Raise the debt ceiling without conditions
M Signaled cuts in spending B Sticking to their course M Raise it only with constraints

DEBT13: Do you think the President Biden and his administration have signaled any willingness to curb spending in 2023-2024 or are sticking to their course?
DEBT6: The current size of the national debt is $31 trillion dollars. Should congress vote to raise the national debt without conditions or should the congress raise it only with
restraints on future spending?
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MOST VOTERS SAY DEMS SHOULD NEGOTIATE SPENDING CONSTRAINTS WITH GOP

The Democrats say just raise it while the Republicans want Should the Republicans give the Democrats a debt ceiling
to put in spending restraints. Should the Democrats hold increase without constraints, or should they hold out for
fast and not negotiate or should they negotiation spending spending constraints?

constraints with the Republicans?

B Give into a debt ceiling increase without
B The democrats should hold fast constraints

W They should negotiate W Hold out for spending constraints

DEBT7: The Democrats say just raise it while the Republicans want to put in spending restraints. Should the democrats hold fast and not negotiate or should they negotiation
spending constraints with the Republicans?
DEBTS: Should the Republicans give the democrats a debt ceiling increase without constraints, or should they hold out for spending constraints?



TWO-THIRDS OF VOTERS SAY A DEFAULT WOULD BE A ‘HUGE’ ISSUE AND THAT
DEMOCRATS SHOULD CAVE IN TO GOP REQUESTS IF NEEDED TO PREVENT DEFAULT

If Congress deadlocks, it could cause a default on the debt. Who should cave their position to prevent a default - the
Would a temporary default be a huge problem or would it Democrats or the Republicans?
not really be a big issue?

B Ahugeissue H Notreally be a big issue B The Democrats M The Republicans

DEBTO: If Congress deadlocks, it could cause a default on the debt. Would a temporary default be a huge problem or would it not really be a big issue?
DEBT10: Who should cave their position to prevent a default - the democrats or the republicans?




TWO-THIRDS OF VOTERS SAY SPENDING LIMITS WOULD HELP THE HEALTH OF THE U.S.
GOVERNMENT

Do you think spending limits would hurt or help the health Which of the following should a debt-ceiling deal prioritize?
of the U.S. government?

Capping spending overall without

(o)
affecting any area too much 15%

Mainly capping defense spending KL/

Mainly capping social spending BNNEEZA

Mainly capping non entitlements

o)
spending 10%
Small spending cuts over the next 5-10
pendine 13%
years
Deep spending cuts over the next 5-10 o
years 14%
B Help mHurt Gradual spending cuts leading to

(o)
balanced budgets in the next 5-10 years 28%

DEBT12: Do you think spending limits would hurt or help the health of the U.S. government?
DC9: Which of the following should a debt-ceiling deal prioritize?




SOCIAL SECURITY




OVER HALF OF VOTERS THINK MEDICARE & SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS NEED REFORM

Do you think Medicare and Social Security need reform to
remain solvent or should they not be touched or changed?

B Need reforms to remain solvent

B Should not be touched or changed

1SS1xFeb23: Do you think Medicare and social security need reforms to remain solvent or should they not be touched or changed?
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BUT INVESTING IN STOCKS IS VIEWED AS TOO RISKY DESPITE THE PROMISE OF HIGHER
RETURNS

Do you think that the Social Security trust fund should invest Do you think investing the Social Security trust fund in
in the stock market or only hold government bonds? stocks and bonds would provide higher returns which
could avoid higher taxes or is investing it too risky?

M Invest in the stock market

m Only hold government bonds _ _ o .
M Provide higher returns M Investing is too risky

1SS2xFeb23: Do you think that the social security trust fund should invest in the stock market or only hold government bonds?
1SS3xFeb23: Do you think investing the social security trust fund in stocks and bonds would provide higher returns which could avoid higher taxes or is investing it too risky?
1SS4xFeb23r: Do you think .... should be broken up to smaller companies or kept intact
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FEW VOTERS THINK BIG TECH COMPANIES SHOULD BE BROKEN UP; THEY ARE MORE
CONCERNED ABOUT THE PARTISANSHIP OF GOVERNMENT INSTITUTIONS

Do you think .... should be broken up to smaller Do you think the Federal Trade Commission Did Twitter and the FBI engage in
companies or kept intact is being run as a bipartisan agency, censorship of American citizens or not?
Democratic agency or Republican agency?

m Broken up W Keptintact
Facebook 39% 61%
Amazon 32% 68%
Microsoft 33% 67% W Bipartisan agency

B Democratic agency
W Republican agency

B Engaged m Did not

1SS4xFeb23r: Do you think .... should be broken up to smaller companies or kept intact
1SS5xFeb23: Do you think the federal trade commission is being run as a bipartisan agency, democratic agency or republican agency?
1SS6xFeb23: Did Twitter and the FBI engage in censorship of American citizens or not?



SIXIN TEN VOTERS THINK THE HUNTER BIDEN LAPTOP IS GENUINE, AND HAVE
CONCERNS ABOUT JOE BIDEN PARTICIPATING IN HIS SON’S BUSINESS

Is the Hunter Biden laptop genuine or Russian Did Joe Biden participate in his son's influence-peddling
disinformation? business or did Joe Biden not participate in his son's business?

B Genuine M Russian disinformation W Participated W Did not participate

1SS7xFeb23: Is the Hunter Biden laptop genuine or Russian disinformation?
1SS8xFeb23: Did Joe Biden participate in his son's influence peddling business or did joe Biden not participate in his son's business?




SPYING BALLOONS

& CHINA




MOST VOTERS ARE AWARE OF THE SPY BALLOON INCIDENT AND BELIEVE THESE
CHINESE BALLOONS REPRESENTS SOME A THREAT TO THE GOVERNMENT AND
CIVILIAN SECTORS

Have you heard or not heard anything about the U.S. Air Do you consider the presence of these types of surveillance
Force taking down a Chinese surveillance balloon last week? balloons in American skies

m Yes m No m Unsure/ Don't Know

A challenge to 66% 17% 17%
U.S. sovereignty by China ° > °

An espionage threat 18% 17%

A threat to commercial aircraft 22%

B Heard H Not heard

CHINA1: Have you heard or not heard anything about the U.S. air force taking down a Chinese surveillance balloon last week?
CHINA2r: Do you consider the presence of these types of surveillance balloons in American skies
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MOST VOTERS WANTED BIDEN TO ACT QUICKER IN TAKING DOWN THE SURVEILLANCE

BALLOON

The Chinese surveillance balloon was known to be
hovering over American skies for at least a week before it
was shot down. Do you think the Biden Administration
acted too slowly or did they act in a measured way before
taking it down?

B Acted too slowly ® Acted in a measured way

As a response to the surveillance balloons Secretary of
State Blinken cancelled his trip to China and the U.S.
government sanctioned Chinese companies manufacturing
the equipment used in the balloons. Are these actions too
little, too much, or just right?

MW Too little MW Too much ™ Justright

CHINAS3: The Chinese surveillance balloon was known to be hovering over American skies for at least a week before it was shot down. Do you think the Biden administration acted

too slowly or did they act in a measured way before taking it down?

CHINAA4: As a response to the surveillance balloons Secretary of State Blinken cancelled his trip to China and the U.S. government sanctioned Chinese companies manufacturing the

equipment used in the balloons. Are these actions too little, too much, or just right in response to the surveillance balloons?
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MOST VOTERS THINK THE OTHER “AERIAL OBJECTS” ARE RELATED TO CHINESE
SURVEILLANCE, AND THAT THE BIDEN ADMINISTRATION SHOULD DISCLOSE WHAT IT
KNOWS ABOUT THESE OBJECTS

Since then, four other unidentified "aerial objects" Should the Biden Administration disclose what it knows
hovering at the same altitude have been shot down by the about these aerial objects it has shot down or not?
U.S. Air Force. Do you think these are Chinese surveillance

balloons or something else?

H Disclose M Not disclose

B Chinese balloons B Something else

CHINADS: Since then, four other unidentified "aerial objects" hovering at the same altitude have been shot down by the U.S. air force. Do you think these are Chinese surveillance
balloons or something else?
CHINA14: Should the Biden administration disclose what it knows about these aerial objects it has shot down or not?
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NEARLY ALL VOTERS WANT TO SEE THE AERIAL OBJECTS INVESTIGATED BY CONGRESS,
AND IF THE BALLOONS ARE FOUND TO BE CHINESE THEY WANT TO TAKE PUNITIVE
ACTION

Do you support or oppose the U.S. Congress investigating the If these other downed "aerial objects" are found to be Chinese
use of surveillance balloons over American skies by China as surveillance balloons should the United States take further
well as these other "aerial objects" that were shot down? punitive actions on China or have we been heard and we should

let it go to not further damage our relationship with China?

W Take punitive action
M Support M Oppose W Let it go not to damage the relationship

CHINAG: Do you support or oppose the U.S. Congress investigating the use of surveillance balloons over American skies by China as well as these other "aerial objects" that were
shot down?

CHINAZY: If these other downed "aerial objects" are found to be Chinese surveillance balloons should the United States take further punitive actions on China or have we been
heard and we should let it go not to further damage our relationship with China?




MOST VOTERS THINK THAT CHINA IS REGULARLY SPYING ON THE U.S. GOVERNMENT,
BUSINESSES AND REGULAR AMERICANS

In general, do you think China regularly spies on ... or not
mYes m No m Unsure / Don't Know

The U.S. government 77% 12% 11%
The U.S. Congress

U.S. businesses

Regular Americans

CHINASr: In general, do you think China regularly spies on ... or not
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MOST THINK THAT TIKTOK IS A MEDIUM THE CHINESE USE TO SPY ON AMERICANS;
ONLY TWELVE PERCENT WOULD ALLOW THE CONTINUED USE OF TIKTOK WITHOUT
CONDITIONS

Do you think the TikTok social media app spies on its users Should the United States government ...
in the United States or not?

Ban the use of TikTok in the U.S. on
the grounds of privacy and security 42%
concerns
Allow the use of TikTok in the U.S. only
if the application undergoes regular 46%
security reviews of its code base
Allow the use of the TikTok in the U.S.
. . 12%
without conditions

BYes ENo MEUnsure/Don't Know

CHINA9: Do you think the TikTok social media app spies on its users in the United States or not?
CHINA10: Should the United States government ...
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AN OVERWHELMING MAJORITY THINK CHINA IS PLANNING TO INVADE TAIWAN

Do you think China is planning to invade Taiwan in the next
3 years or is it not planning any invasion during that time?

MW Planningto invade W Not planning invasion

CHINA11: Do you think China is planning to invade Taiwan in the next 3 years or is it not planning any invasion during that time?
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ONLY 44% OF VOTERS THINK BIDEN IS UP TO HANDLING CHALLENGES FROM
INTERNATIONAL THREATS, BUT OVER HALF THINK THAT TRUMP IS

Do you think Joe Biden is up to handling the challenges Would Donald Trump be up to the job or not?
from China, Russia and Iran or is he not up to the job?

B Uptothejob mWNotuptothejob B Uptothejob mNotuptothejob

CHINA12: Do you think Joe Biden is up to handling the challenges from China, Russia and Iran or is he not up to the job?
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CHINA13: Would Donald trump be up to the job or not?



UKRAINE




HALF OF VOTERS THINK THE WAR IN UKRAINE WILL LAST AT LEAST UNTIL NEXT YEAR

The one-year anniversary of the war between Russia and
Ukraine is coming up this month. When do you anticipate
the war will end?

M In the next 6 months
B Not in the next 6 months, but this year

B Not until next year sometime, or later

More than 1000 companies have ended or curtailed operations
in Russia due to the ongoing war with Ukraine. What has been
the size of the impact?

Very Big 22%

Somewhat Big 42%

Not Very Big 26%

Not at all Big Kb

UKR1xFeb23: The one-year anniversary of the war between Russia and Ukraine is coming up this month. When do you anticipate the war will end?
UKR2xFeb23: More than 1000 companies have ended or curtailed operations in Russia due to the ongoing war with Ukraine. What has been the size of the impact?
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FOR BUSINESSES, ABSTAINING FROM BUSINESS IN RUSSIA IS SEEN AS A MORAL
IMPERATIVE BY VOTERS

Some well-known brands and companies are still operating in Russia while the war is ongoing.
Which of these statements best aligns with your view on the brands still operating in Russia?

B Any brand still operating in Russia should continue operations
so as not to increase layoffs and put further stress on both the
Russian economy, its people, and the global supply chain

B Regardless of the impact on profits for a company, it is a moral
imperative for companies to take a stance on this war and pull
out of Russia until they cease the violence against Ukraine

UKR3xFeb23: Some well-known brands and companies are still operating in Russia while the war is ongoing. Which of these statements best aligns with your view on the brands
still operating in Russia?
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HALF OF VOTERS THINK SANCTIONS AGAINST RUSSIA HAVE BEEN AT LEAST

SOMEWHAT SUCCESSFUL, WITH A MAJORITY FAVORING HARSHER ECONOMIC
SANCTIONS

Do you think the U.S. government economic

sanctions on Russia have been ...? Should the United States look to impose more economic
sanctions on Russia for continuing its occupation, including
removing the country from SWIFT, or will that roil global
markets?

very successful LA

somewhat successful 39%

somewhat unsuccessful 32%

very unsuccessful 16%

BYes mNo mUnsure/Don't Know

UKR4xFeb23: Do you think the U.S. government economic sanctions on Russia have been very successful, somewhat successful, somewhat unsuccessful, very unsuccessful?
UKR5xFeb23: Should the United States look to impose more economic sanctions on Russia for continuing its occupation, including removing the country from SWIFT, or will that
roil global markets?
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HALF OF ALL VOTERS ARE OK WITH RELAXING OIL DRILLING RESTRICTIONS TO MAKE
UP FOR SHORTFALL FROM RUSSIA

Should the United States relax oil and gas drilling regulation
in order to provide European nations with short term
support as they cut their dependency on Russian oil and gas?

___Column% | DEM | GOP |IND/OTH
Yes = [WER 50% 47%
N R 30% 23%
24% 20% 29%

mYes mNo mUnsure/Don't Know
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UKR6xFeb23: Should the United States relax oil and gas drilling regulation in order to provide European nations with short term support as they cut their dependency on Russian oil and gas?



HALF OF ALL VOTERS ARE OK WITH RELAXING OIL DRILLING RESTRICTIONS TO MAKE
UP FOR SHORTFALL FROM RUSSIA

Do you support or oppose the U.S. government's policy of
supporting Ukraine with weapons and aid until it repels
Russia's invasion of its lands?

“Column® | _oew_|_cop | pjor

W Support W Oppose
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UKR7xFeb23: Do you support or oppose the U.S. government's policy of supporting Ukraine with weapons and aid until it repels Russia's invasion of its lands?



MOST SAY THE $27B IN ASSISTANCE SO FAR TO UKRAINE IS JUSTIFIED

Do you think protecting Ukraine's sovereignty and security
is an investment in preserving global order or a massive
waste of resources?

The U.S. government has committed more than $27.1 billion in security
assistance since the start of the 2022 war, or about 1.5 percent of the total
defense budget of $1.9 trillion dollars. Do you think this investment in
Ukraine and the protection of an a

B Investment in global order

W Massive waste of resources

M Justified M Not justified

UKR8xFeb23: The U.S. government has committed more than $27.1 billion in security assistance since the start of the 2022 war, or about 1.5 percent of the total defense budget of
$1.9 trillion dollars. Do you think this investment in Ukraine and the protection of an ally is justified or not justified?
UKR9xFeb23: Do you think protecting Ukraine's sovereignty and security is an investment in preserving global order or a massive waste of resources?
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BUT SUPPORT IS SPLIT FOR PROVIDING ANOTHER $27B TO UKRAINE IN 2023

Is Ukraine's fight with Russia helping U.S. national security Would you support or oppose giving another $27 billion in
by keeping Russia pinned down and depleting its military aid to Ukraine in 2023?
resources or is it harming it because of the threat of
escalating into a direct conflict with Russia?

W Helping M Hurting W Support W Oppose

UKR10xFeb23: Is Ukraine's fight with Russia helping U.S. national security by keeping Russia pinned down and depleting its military resources or is it harming it because of the
threat of escalating into a direct conflict with Russia?
UKR11xFeb23: Would you support or oppose giving another $27 billion in aid to Ukraine in 2023?
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JUST OVER HALF OF VOTERS SUPPORT GIVING FIGHTER JETS AND TANKS TO UKRAINE

Do you support or oppose giving Ukraine fighter jets? Do you support or oppose giving Ukraine Abrams Tanks?

B Support M Oppose W Support W Oppose

UKR12xFeb23: Do you support or oppose giving Ukraine fighter jets?
UKR13xFeb23: Do you support or oppose giving Ukraine Abrams Tanks?
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MOST VOTERS SUPPORT NATO IMPOSING A NO-FLY ZONE OVER CIVILIAN AREAS IN
UKRAINE AS WELL SENDING AN INTERNATIONAL PEACEKEEPING FORCE

Do you support NATO imposing a no-fly zone over civilian Do you support or oppose sending an international
centers in Ukraine to prevent indiscriminate rocket attacks peacekeeping force in Ukraine?
by Russia or oppose it because it increases the risk of direct
conflict with Russia?

B Support M Oppose W Support W Oppose

UKR14xFeb23: Do you support NATO imposing a no-fly zone over civilian centers in Ukraine to prevent indiscriminate rocket attacks by Russia or oppose it because it increases the risk of direct conflict with Russia?
UKR15xFeb23: Do you support or oppose sending an international peacekeeping force in Ukraine?




MOST VOTERS THINK THAT RUSSIA HAS COMMITTED WAR CRIMES IN UKRAINE AND
THAT ITS LEADERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEM

Are Russia’s senior leaders, including President Vladimir Putin,
defense minister Shogui, foreign minister Lavrov and other
members of the cabinet, responsible for any war crimes that
may have been committed for starting the war or are these
actions mainly the actions of soldiers and the military?

Do you think Russia has committed war crimes in Ukraine?

W Senior leaders are responsible for war crimes

HYes HNo m War crimes are mainly the actions of soldiers and the military

UKR16xFeb23: Do you think Russia has committed war crimes in Ukraine?
UKR17: Are Russia’s senior leaders, including president Vladimir Putin, defense minister Shogui, foreign minister Lavrov and other members of the cabinet, responsible for any war
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crimes that may have been committed for starting the war or are these actions mainly the actions of soldiers and the military?



VOTERS SUPPORT TRIBUNALS TO INVESTIGATE WAR CRIMES AND TO HOLD RUSSIAN
LEADERS ACCOUNTABLE

Do you support or oppose the setting up of a war crimes Thinking about Afghanistan, Ukraine and China among
tribunal styled after the Nuremberg Trials and the International other places -- do you think the Biden Administration has so
Criminal Tribunal for the Former Yugoslavia to investigate these far done a good job, a bad job, or does it have a mixed

war crimes and hold decision-makers accountable? record when it comes to foreign policy?

MW Support H Oppose B Good job mBadjob m Mixed record

UKR18xFeb23: Do you support or oppose the setting up of a war crimes tribunal styled after the Nuremberg Trials and the international Criminal Tribunal for the Former Yugoslavia
to investigate these war crimes and hold decision-makers accountable?

UKR21xFeb23: Thinking about Afghanistan, Ukraine and China among other places -- do you think the Biden administration has so far done a good job, a bad job, or does it have a
mixed record when it comes to foreign policy?




